From: Ronald J Armstrong [mailto:ronaldj@toppkw.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 11:26 AM

To: Devon Steckly <dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: TRUMAN ANNEX NOAA SEAWALL

MR. D;

In reference to the Truman Annex NOAA Seawall, is the contract time set by the Design / Builder in their proposal or does the Bid Docs set a specific time frame?

thanks

Charley Toppino & Sons RONALD J. ARMSTRONG PROJECT MANAGER Office: (305)-296-5606 Fax: (305)-296-5189



CELL: 305 797-1006

From: Jessica Welch [mailto:jwelch@shorelinefoundation.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2017 11:31 AM **To:** Devon Steckly dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

Subject: Truman Annex NOAA Seawall

Importance: High

Good Afternoon Devon,

Was the pre-bid mandatory today for the Truman Annex NOAA Seawall project?

If I can further assist you please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

Jessica Welch

SHORELINE FOUNDATION, INC.

2781 SW 56th Ave. Pembroke Park, FL 33023 Ph: (954) 985-0460

Fax: (954) 985-0462

From: Joe Stanton [mailto:jstanton@shorelinefoundation.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2017 2:09 PM

To: Devon Steckly <dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>
Cc: Lewis K. Howell <lhowell@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: Re: Truman Annex NOAA Seawall RFP No. 004-17

Mr. Steckly,

Please see our attached RFI for this project. Thank you for your consideration.

Regards,

Joseph Stanton

Senior Estimator

SHORELINE FOUNDATION, INC.

2781 SW 56th Ave. West Park FL 33023 v 954.985.0460 f 954.985.0462

www.shorelinefoundation.com

Save a tree, don't print this email unless absolutely necessary.



2781 S.W. 56th Avenue • Pembroke Park, Florida 33023 Phone: (954) 985-0460 • Fax: (954) 985-0462 • www.shorelinefoundation.com

February 21, 2017

Devon Steckly City of Key West 1300 White Street Key West, FL 33040

Re: Truman Annex NOAA Seawall

RFP #004-17

Subject: SFI Request for Information #1

Dear Mr. Steckly,

Due to the complexity of the utilities involved, we respectfully request a bid extension of two weeks to allow our utility subcontractors ample time to evaluate this project and submit RFIs.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully Submitted, SHORELINE FOUNDATION, INC.

Jas**gah Stanton** Joseph Stanton **From:** Penylane Alvarez [mailto:palvarez@kearnsconstruction.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2017 11:11 AM

To: Devon Steckly <dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Cc: jkearns@kearnsconstruction.com **Subject:** Truman Annex NOAA Seawall

Good morning Mr. Steckly,

I tried reaching you earlier, but I was unsuccessful. The reason for my call was to know if there is a mandatory pre-bid for this project?

Please inform me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you,

Penny Alvarez

From: Andrew Toppino [mailto:ajtoppino@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2017 6:42 AM **To:** Devon Steckly dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

Subject: RFI - CKW NOAA Seawall

Devon,

See below RFI:

- 1.) What are the depth requirements for pullboxes?
- 2.) Do pull boxes require a traffic rating?

Thanks!

--

Andrew Toppino

Estimator

Charley Toppino & Sons Office: (305)-296-5606 Monroe Concrete Products Office: (305)-296-9934

Cell: (305)-797-5839



From: Devon Steckly

Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 4:02 PM

To: Lewis K. Howell < Ihowell@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: RE: RFP 004-17

A company's founding date may vary from the incorporation date.

From: Lewis K. Howell

Sent: Friday, March 03, 2017 3:28 PM

To: Devon Steckly < dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: RFP 004-17

On line 8 of the Technical Statement, Toppino's stated that they have been authorized to do business in Florida for 60 years but on line 3 they state that they were incorporated in 1984. So are they 60 years

old or are they 34?

L. Kreed Howell Sr. Construction Manager Engineering Services City of Key West Office: 305-809-3963

Mobile: 850-890-9354



From: Devon Steckly

Sent: Monday, March 06, 2017 9:56 AM

To: Lewis K. Howell < lhowell@cityofkeywest-fl.gov> **Cc:** James Bouquet < jbouquet@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: RE: RFP 004-17

No, the Cone of Silence is in effect until Commission Award.

From: Lewis K. Howell

Sent: Monday, March 06, 2017 9:47 AM

To: Devon Steckly < dsteckly@cityofkeywest-fl.gov >

Subject: RE: RFP 004-17

Roger that. Can I call the contractor or their proposed subcontractors directly?

L. Kreed Howell Sr. Construction Manager Engineering Services City of Key West

Office: 305-809-3963